

## San Antonio Water System

## **Solicitation Vendor Price List**

Prepared By: S. Manzello Bid Date & Time: 11/11/20 at 11:00 AM

Solicitation No: B-20-017-SM

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box 2994

Job #: 18-0110 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS** 

Proposal Name: West Ave. Elevated Storage Tank Painting and Rehabilitation Project

				Blastco Texas, Inc.		TMI Coatings, Inc.		CFG Industries	
Line No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Tank Rehabilitation and Painting Improvements	1	LS	\$1,783,852.0	\$1,783,892.00	\$1,855,500.00	\$1,855,500.00	\$1,889,000.00	\$1,889,000.00
2	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Interior Grinding", complete in place	25	MH	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
3	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Pit Welding", complete in place	25	EA	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
4	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Seam Welding", complete in place.	25	LF	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
5	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Pit Filling", complete in place.	5	GAL	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
6	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Additional Work", complete in place.	25	M	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
7	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Additional Tank Ventilation/ Dehumidification", complete in place.	1	,OX	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Sealing Interior Roof Plates", complete in place.	25	O FT	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
9	Start-Up / Commissioning Allowance	Allov	vance	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	Mobilization and Demobilization (Maximum 10% of Subtotal for Items 1-8)		LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
11	Intermediate De-Mobilization and Re-Mobilization (At OWNER'S direction only)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	S T	Bid TabTotal			\$1,990,642.00		\$2,022,000.00		\$2,099,750.00
CALENDAR DAYS	TO COMPLETE: 270	As Read Results		\$1,990,642.00		\$2,022,000.00		\$2,099,750.00	